2023 Little Mr. & Miss Phelps County Fair Pageant

August 3, 2023 – 10:00 a.m. at the Grove Outdoor Stage Phelps County Fairgrounds – Hwy. 63 South, Rolla, MO

Application submission and orientation: July 10, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. at the Grove Outdoor Stage on the fairgrounds WILL NOT ACCEPT AFTER DEADLINE.

There are no practices for these age divisions.

August 5, 2023

10 a.m. Baby Mr. & Miss Phelps County Fair (0-23 mos.)

Toddler Mr. and Miss Phelps County Fair (2-3 yrs.)

Little Mr. and Miss Phelps County Fair (4-6 yrs.) (This division will recite onstage speech.)

Contestant Name:	_Boy or Girl (circle one)
Parent Name:	Division:
Address:	_Date of Birth:
Email:	_Phone:

For more information, contact Renae Silvio, Director, 573.308.8245

- 1. Enter appropriate division according to their age at the time of pageant.
- 2. Judging will be based on: Stage Appearance, Personality, and Behavior.
- 3. Attire may be western gear, Sunday best, summer dress, pageant gown, tux or suit. There are no restrictions on attire.
- 4. Light makeup is acceptable.
- 5. All parents/guardian of candidate must understand that by participation, they agree that any and all pictures will be used to promote the Phelps County Fair.
- 6. Forms must be submitted at orientation on July 10, 2023 for ages 0-6 years. There are no exceptions to this deadline.
- 7. Each pageant competition will immediately follow each other beginning with Baby Miss Division. Parents/guardian agrees the time, manner, and method of judging shall be solely at the discretion of the PCF and the **decision of the judges is final.**
 - a. Candidate shall be citizens of the U.S.
 - b. Candidate shall physically live within the State of Missouri and County of Phelps for not fewer than six months preceding the pageant.
- 8. Official form filled out completely and signed by parent/guardian.
- 9. If pageant winner fails to complete his or her term, the title will be passed to the runners-up in the order of their rank beginning with 1st runner-up.
- 10. Any family and/or friend(s) of candidate is observed bashing other candidates, the candidate will be immediately disqualified without warning. There will be no negotiating or second chances.
- 11. Current 2022 Phelps County Fair title holders are not eligible to compete.
- 12. NO CANDIDATE MAY ENTER ANY DIVISION IF HOLDING A CURRENT TITLE OF ANY KIND SUCH AS PCF, HOLIDAY, SWEETHEART, RT. 66 OR SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES. This includes preliminary, state, internet, magazine, and alike. If you are in question if you qualify, please contact Renae Silvio at 573.308.8245 or director@phelpscountyfair.com.
- 13. I understand that my child's duties will be designated by the Fair Queen, Board, or the Pageant Director.
- 14. I understand that my child's duties will include presenting ribbons, trophies, and other duties including activities that will be held at the fairgrounds during the year (Demo Derby, etc.) as designated by either the Fair Board or the Pageant Director.

Parent Signature:Date:	
------------------------	--